

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM(1135/2026) IN WP(C) 2083/2025
CM(5515/2025)

**SHERE KASHMIR CONSTRUCTION ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)
PRIVATE LIMITED**

Through: Mr. S. N. Ratanpuri, Adv.

Vs.

**GOVERNMENT OF J AND K AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)
(TOURISM)**

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDE R

09.03.2026

CM No. 1135/2026

1. Through the medium of the instant application supported with an affidavit, the applicant/petitioner seeks preponement of the main petition scheduled for hearing on 04.05.2026 on the grounds mentioned in the same.
2. Heard learned counsel for the applicant/petitioner and considered his submissions.
3. On the grounds mentioned in the application coupled with the submissions made at the Bar, the same is allowed and hearing of the main petition is preponed and re-fixed as 12.03.2026.
4. Application ***disposed of.***

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

09.03.2026

Sakeena