

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2083/2025 CM (5515/2025)

**Shere Kashmir Construction
Private Limited**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. S.N. Ratanpuri, Advocate.

Vs.

Government of J and K and Ors

...Respondent(s).

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

01.04.2026

1. The matter is taken out of turn on mention.
2. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be considered.
3. List again on 27th April, 2026.
4. Interim direction dated 12.03.2026 to continue till next date of hearing.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
01.04.2026
Shahid Manzoor